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Doncaster

Saturday 4th June 2022
Racel Mental Health Awareness Handicap 6f 1:21 pm
Race 2  European Breeders Fund EBF Maiden Fillies' Stakes (GBB Race) 6f 111y 1:56 pm
Race 3  Cazoo Handicap 1m 6f 115y 2:31 pm
Race4 Doncaster Racecourse Celebrating The Platinum Jubilee Handicap 1m 6f 3:06 pm
115y
Race 5 City Of Doncaster Handicap 1m 2f 43y 3:41 pm
Race 6  Free Tips Daily On attheraces.com Novice Stakes (GBB Race) 5f 4:16 pm
Race 7 Cazoo Novice Stakes (GBB Race) 7f 4:51 pm
Race 8  Sky Sports Racing HD Virgin 535 Handicap (Str) 1m 5:21 pm

Produced for free by Punters.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 Mental Health Awareness Handicap 6f UK: 1:21 pm

Prize $11,237. 1st $5,553. 2nd $2,606. 3rd $1,303. 4th $653. 5th $561. 6th $561. NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:21 pm

For: 4YO plus. QLD: 10:21 pm

NT: 9:51 pm

SA: 9:51 pm

WA: 8:21 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. The Cola Kid (GB) KT O'Neill Alice Haynes x225321785 28:4-5-3 $53,584 14% 43% 13 138
2. Bezzas Lad (IRE) Rossa Ryan AW Carroll 3004172712 32:4-6-2 $37549 13% 38% 7 137
SCRATCHED

4. Helvetian (GB) Cieren Fallon K Frost x515653810 50:7-2-4 $92,646 14% 26% 12 137
5. Little Muddy (GB) Laura Pearson (a3) S Spencer xs00030198 8:1-0-1 $6,804 13% 25% 9 137
SCRATCHED

7. Mostallim (GB) Frederick Larson (a5) M Appleby 4512611824 35:6-5-6 $50,078 17% 49% 15 135
8. True Mason (GB) Harrison Shaw D Carroll 1499525559 38:1-2-6 $48,091 3% 24% 8 132
9. Athollblair Boy (IRE) Sophie Clements (a7) N Tinkler 5320438543 88:8-13-14  $111,553 9% 40% 5 132
10. Impressor (IRE) Rowan Scott Phillip Makin x212564s73 25:2-2-3 $32300 8% 28% 17 132
11. Blackjack (GB) D Swift A D Brown x183749474 11:2-1-1 $20,865 18% 36% 21 132
12. Red Alert (GB) N Callan AW Carroll x887221787 63:9-9-7  $113,283 14% 40% 16 131
13. Dandys Gold (IRE) B A Curtis R Fell 2204455550 58:6-8-9  $112,897 10% 40% 2 131
14. Buniann (IRE) P Hanagan P T Midgley x6979883s8 37:5-6-5 $6395 14% 43% 19 131
15. Freedom Flyer (IRE) ) P Sullivan Mrs R Carr x4040s0257 18:1-1-1 $11,557 6% 17% 11 130
SCRATCHED
17. Mr Fayez (IRE) Josephine Gordon  Dylan Cunha x2345s747s 12:0-2-1 $10820 0% 25% 1 128
18. Arnold (GB) S A Gray Mrs A Duffield x5s2732316 42:4-7-7 $46,298 10% 43% 4 128
19. Harry's Ridge (IRE) L Morris E J Alston xs15126132 16:3-3-4 $22574 19% 63% 18 127
20. Ratafia (GB) M Harley M Herrington xs680640 6:0-0-0 $1253 0% 0% 14 122
21. Lucky Beggar (IRE) P Mathers D C Griffiths x368s77675 122:8-14-14 $67,871 7% 30% 20 116

Race 1 Mental Health Awareness Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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J &
& % | THE COLAKID

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Lethal Force Dam George's Gift

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Bruiser Boyz

Colours Pink, white epaulets, pink sleeves, white stars, pink cap, white star
Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  6f Clbhcp Good  KTO'neill
18
20f7 SALl  Sat28May22 6f CL5Hcp Good KT O'neill
20f8 LEIC  Mon 23May22 6f CL5Hcp Good R Sexton
30f6  NEWC Fri18Mar22 6f CL5Hcp Synth KT O'neill
20f10 SOUT Thu3Mar22 6f CL5Hcp Synth KT O'neill

B P4 BEZZAS LAD

Race Det
30f18

13 0f 15
10 of 10
40f11
1of1l

4 year old b unknown
Sire Society Rock Dam Red Rosanna
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Alice Haynes Barrier 13
Jockey K T O'Neill 138.0kg Prizemoney $53,584
Win Range 1193m - 1207m W&P% 14-43
Career 28:4-5-3 12 Mths 15:3-3-1 1stUp 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-3-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 12:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-12 13 True Mason 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
09-04 10  2/1 Michaels Choice 09-05 st-Ibs 2.75L
st-Ibs 1:12.47
09-|(t))3 2 3/1 Rainbow Mirage 09-00 st-Ibs L 1:10.5
st-Ibs
09-|(t))4 4 9/4 Mostallim 08-13 st-lbs 0.75L 1:13.43
st-Ibs
09-02 5 10/3 Intervention 08-08 st-lbs 0.75L 1:17.4
st-Ibs
Trainer A W Carroll Barrier 7
Jockey Rossa Ryan 137.0kg Prizemoney $37,549

Win Range 1222m - 1226m W&P% 13-38

Owners Khdrp Career 32:4-6-2 12 Mths 13:2-3-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Colours Black and white (quartered), black sleeves, white armlets, light blue cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-1 Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
black star Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
ails Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
DONC Sat4Jun22  6f Clbhcp Good  RRyan 09]%)1 7 True Mason 09-06 st-lIbs L
st-lbs
CHEP  Tue 10May22 6f CL5Hcp Good  J Watson 09-|(t))7 1 10/1 Macs Dilemma 09-06 st-lbs 13.75L 1:11.04
st-lbs
WOLV  Mon 18Apr22 6f 20y CL4Hcp Synth M Phillips 08]%)0 8  11/2 Nationwide 09-04 st-lbs 10.75L 1:12.92
st-lbs
WOLV Sat 26Mar22  6f 20y CL4Hcp Synth A Rawlinson 08]%)0 12 16/1 Aramis Grey 09-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:11.7
st-lbs
WOLV  Sat 26Feb22  6f 21y CL6Hcp Synth M Phillips 09-|(t))4 1 25/1 Bezzas Lad 09-04 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:13.3
st-lbs
1 _Hl n H ELVETIAN Trainer K Frost Barrier 12
5 2 Jockey Cieren Fallon 137.0kg Prizemoney $92,646

6 year old b unknown

Sire Swiss Spirit Dam Lucky Dip
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Trisha Keane

Colours Light blue, purple spots, purple sleeves, light blue spots, light blue and
purple striped cap

Win Range 1025m - 1207m W&P% 14-26

Career 50:7-2-4 12 Mths 13:3-0-1 1stUp 9:2-1-0  2nd Up 9:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-1-0  Soft 9:2-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  6f Clbhcp Good  CFallon 09-11 12 True Mason 09-06 st-lbs L

%gof 13 NOTT Fri6May22  6f CL6Hcp Good  J Mitchell 85"1)5 9 11/1 As If By Chance 09-09 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:13.79
1of8 WETH Sun24Apr22 5f 110y CL6Hcp Good J Mitchell (%l(l))g 4 7/1 Helvetian 09-06 st-lbs 0.75L 1:05.54
50f10 SOUT Tue 15Mar22 6f CL5Hcp Synth D Probert (E%:(Eé 6 10/11I:311£r5rgws Seeside 09-05 st-Ibs 2.25L

60f 10 SOUT Thu3Mar22 6f CL5Hcp Synth D Muscutt g?l(l))i 8  22/1 Intervention 08-08 st-lbs 1.75L 1:17.4
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' |3 LITTLE MUDDY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Mr Medici Dam Secret Oasis

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mac Racing

Colours Red, beige seams, red sleeves, beige stars and cap

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $6,804
W&P% 13-25

Trainer S Spencer
Jockey Laura Pearson 137.0kg
Win Range 1009m

Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  6f Clbhcp Good L Pearson 09-11 9 True Mason 09-06 st-Ibs L

%21; of 11 NEWC Fri220ct21  7f CL5Hcp Synth  H Russell (%l?; 5 40/1 Key Look 09-02 st-lbs 14.25L 1:25.88

12 0f 17 PONT Mon 40ct21  6f CL5Hcp Soft H Shaw (%l(t)); 9 66/1 Run This Way 09-01 st-lbs 15.75L 1:18.34
110f 13 REDC  Sat 28Aug2l 6f CL5Hcp Good  H Shaw (E%:lsi 18/11I:t1 glﬁt Takes Time 09-01 st-lbs 7.25L

30f8 DONC Sat31Jul2l  6f CL5Hcp Soft H Shaw (g?l%é 5 40/1 Thornaby Pearl 09-03 st-lbs 2.25L 1:13.68
2+ [l MoOSTALLIM e s sn 150y ey SO0

4 year old b unknown
Sire Bated Breath Dam Lifting Me Higher
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1207m - 1612m W&P% 17-49

Owners The Hobbits Career 35:6-5-6 12 Mths 21:4-5-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, red triple diamond, armlets and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-3-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 14:4-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f18 DONC Sat4Jun22  6f Cléhcp Good  Flarson 09]%9 15 True Mason 09-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
50f8 LEIC  Mon 23May22 6f CL5Hcp Good  Flarson 09]%6 6  10/3 Rainbow Mirage 09-00 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:10.5
st-lbs
1of12 WOLV Tue 17May22 7f 36y CL5Hcp Synth A Rawlinson 09]%2 11 28/1 Mostallim 09-02 st-lbs 0.20L 1:27.88
st-lbs
20f13 NOTT Fri6May22  6f CL6Hcp Good  J Doyle 09]%6 11 9/2 As If By Chance 09-09 st-lbs 1.75L 1:13.79
st-lbs
60f8 SOUT Mon 25Apr22 7f CLAHcp Synth R Ffrench 08]%3 7 25/1 Encouraged 09-06 st-bs 4.75L 1:26.39
st-lbs
n TRUE MASON Trainer D Carroll Barrier 8
Jockey Harrison Shaw 132.0kg Prizemoney $48,091
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1209m - 1223m W&P% 3-24

Sire Mayson Dam Marysienka
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John Thomas Hanbury Career 38:1-2-6 12 Mths 14:1-1-1 1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Colours Purple, orange chevron, orange and purple halved sleeves, orange cap, Firm 11-0-0 Gfmd 16:0-0-2 Soft 12:0-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
purple star Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10f18 DONC Sat4jun22  6f Clbhcp Good  H Shaw 09—|(l))6 8  $8.5 True Mason 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
40f8 WETH Tue3May22 7f CL5Hcp Good S Osborne 09—|(l))4 5 11/1 Tamaska 09-07 st-lbs 2.25L 1:29.83
st-Ibs
90f15 THIR  Mon 25Apr22 7f CL6Hcp Good S Osborne 09—|(l))6 5 22/1 Langholm 09-02 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:25.76
st-Ibs
90f14 THIR  Sat9Apr22  6f CL5HcpNHF Soft R Scott 08]%)2 14 9/1 Run This Way 09-06 st-lbs 5.75L 1:15.04
st-Ibs
50f12 NEWC Mon 28Mar22 6f CL5Hcp Synth R Scott 09—|(l))4 7 13/2151’[3r%gk Lightning 09-09 st-lbs 2.25L
st-Ibs 13
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S8 [EJ ATHOLLBLAIR BOY

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Frozen Power Dam Ellxell

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Geezaaah Partnership

Colours Red, yellow stars, hooped sleeves and stars on cap

Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 5
Jockey Sophie Clements 132.0kg Prizemoney $111,553
Win Range 1207m - 1421m W&P% 9-40

Career 88:8-13-14 12 Mths 19:0-2-4 1st Up 10:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 10:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 42:2-7-5  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track11:1-3-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f18 DONC Sat4Jun22  6f Clbhcp Good S Clements 09-|(t))6 5 True Mason 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
30f14 THIR  Sat 14May22 6f CL6Hcp Good S Clements 09]%)1 9  16/1 Blackjack 09-07 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:10.72
st-lbs
20f8 NEWC Fri29Apr22  6f CL5Hcp Synth  F Mcmanoman 09-|(t))0 4 7/2 Redzone 09-07 st-lbs 3.00L 1:12.91
st-lbs
100f 15 THIR ~ Sat9Apr22  6f CL5SHcpNHF Soft S Clements 08]%)1 8  33/1 Prospect 09-03 st-Ibs 9.50L 1:15.11
st-lbs
40f12 NEWC Mon 28Mar22 6f CL5Hcp Synth  F Mcmanoman 09-|(t))2 1 9/1151t3r%;§k Lightning 09-09 st-lbs 2.25L
st-lbs 13,
® . Trainer Phillip Makin Barrier 17
10 IMPRESSOR Jockey Rowan Scott 132.0kg Prizemoney $32,300
4 year old b unknown , Win Range 1207m W&P% 8-28
Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Little Empress
Breeder Unknown 99 1.9, 0-()- 1.0
o2z LI 1i0se niusirg
Colours Black, white chevron, white sleeves, black armlets i Lo-L- o0og 1182 oft 1.4 cavy LU
Jockey 11:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  6f Clehcp Good R Scott 09]%6 17 True Mason 09-06 st-lbs L

18 st-lbs

20f8 AYR  Mon 30May22 5f CL6Hcp Good S HJames 09]%6 3 2/1Sixcor 08-04 st-lbs 1.25L 0:59.06
st-lbs

10f10 AYR  Wed 18May22 6f CL6Hcp Soft R Scott 09#}1 1 10/3 Impressor 09-11 st-lbs 0.50L 1:16.84
st-lbs

20f13 AYR  Mon 25Apr22 6f CL6Hcp Good R Scott 09]%3 7 4/1 Classy Al 09-01 st-lbs 1.25L 1:12.37
st-lbs

50f17 THIR  Sat9Apr22  6f CL6Hcp Soft T Hamilton 09]%5 19 12/1 Toptime 09-06 st-lbs 4.00L 1:16.7
st-lbs

BLACKJACK Trainer A D Brown Barrier 21
Jockey D Swift 132.0kg Prizemoney $20,865

4 year old b unknown

Sire Sleeping Indian Dam Medam

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Cunliffe-Lister

Colours Black, orange hoops and sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  6f Cléhcp Good D Swift
%gof 14 THIR  Sat14May22 6f CL6Hcp Good R Sexton
8of11 WOLV Fri6May22  7f 36y CL6Hcp Synth D Swift
3o0f 14 REDC Mon4Apr22 7f CL6Hcp Soft D Swift
70f12 NEWC Mon 28Mar22 6f CL5Hcp Synth D Swift

Win Range 1207m W&P% 18-36

Career 11:2-1-1 12 Mths 12:2-1-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-06 21 True Mason 09-06 st-lbs L

ggl(l)); 2 6/1 Blackjack 09-07 st-Ibs L 1:10.72

3% 2 4/1 Power On 09-07 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:28.21
ggl(l))g 2 8/1 Trevie Fountain 08-08 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:31.41
é%:é;é 12 4/1Streak Lightning 050 s 325
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RED ALERT Trainer A W Carroll Barrier 16
"B Jockey N Callan 131.0kg Prizemoney $113,283
7 year old b unknown , Win Range 1006m - 1225m W&P% 14-40
Sire Sleeping Indian Dam Red Sovereign
Breeder Unknown Career 63:9-9-7 12 Mths 17:2-3-1 1stUp 110-1-1  2nd Up 10:2-0-3
Owners Khdrp

Firm 7:4-1-0 Good 22:2-3-5  Soft 7:.0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours BLACK and WHITE (quartered), BLACK sleeves, WHITE armlets, RED cap .
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Sat4jun22  6f Clehcp Good N Callan O9-|(t))5 16 True Mason 09-06 st-Ibs L
18 st-lbs
80of9  WOLV Thu19May22 6f 20y CL6Hcp Synth A Mullen O9-|(t))7 5 14/11T1r)&2NaiI Gunner 09-04 st-lbs 9.25L
st-Ibs 14,
8of 8 WOLV Fri29Apr22  6f 20y CL6Hcp Synth A Mullen O9-|(t))7 9 14/11(31I30£Lous Charmer 08-07 st-Ibs 11.50L
st-lbs 13.
70f10 WOLV Mon 18Apr22 6f 20y CL4Hcp Synth A Mullen O8-|(t))6 3 10/1 Nationwide 09-04 st-lbs 7.50L 1:12.92
st-Ibs
20f9  WOLV Sat26Mar22 6f 20y CL6Hcp Synth A Mullen O9-|(t))7 10 15/2 Drish Hero 09-01 st-lbs 1.25L 1:11.65
st-lbs
/ e fp DAN DYS GOLD Trainer R Fell Barrier 2
,L“ W Jockey B A Curtis 131.0kg Prizemoney $112,897
7 year old b unknown Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 10-40
Sire Dandy Man Dam Proud Penny
Breeder Unknown Career 58:6-8-9 12 Miths 12:0-3-1 1stUp12:1-1-1  2nd Up 10:1-2-2

Owners Fell & Windress . . . .
Colours Yellow, orange star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:3-4-4  Soft 8:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f18 DONC Sat4Jun22  6f Cléhcp Good B A Curtis 09—|(l))5 2 True Mason 09-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
20f10 CATT  Fri20May22 7fCL6 Good  J Hart 09—|(l))5 10 5/1 Twin Appeal 08-05 st-lbs 0.50L 1:26.08
st-lbs
100f 16 THIR  Sat7May22  6f CL6Hcp Good P J Mcdonald 09—|(l))7 3 17/2 Point Of Woods 08-11 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:12.93
st-lbs
40f15 THIR  Mon 25Apr22 7f CL6Hcp Good B A Curtis 09—|(l))5 15  25/1 Langholm 09-02 st-lbs 1.00L 1:25.76
st-lbs
4of 6 NEWC Thu10Mar22 7f CL5Hcp Synth D Tudhope 09—|(l))6 2 6/1 Saisons D'Or 09-05 st-lbs 6.00L 1:27.3
st-lbs
oy . . .
i e . Trainer P T Midgley Barrier 19
é.. g 14 BUNIANN Jockey P Hanagan 131.0kg Prizemoney $63,956
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m W&P% 14-43
Sire Tamayuz Dam Darajaat
Breeder Unknown Career 37:5-6-5 12 Mths 17:1-2-2 1st Up 5:0-1-3 2nd Up 4:2-0-0

Owners Chapmanhammond Stephenson Hopper

Colours Yellow, large black spots, checked sleeves, black and yellow check cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-3-1  Soft 40-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  6f Clbhcp Good P Hanagan 09-05 19 True Mason 09-06 st-Ibs L

%gof 13 RIPO  Sun15May22 5f CL6Hcp Good O Mcsweeney 35”1)5 13 11/1 n/a2.25L0:58.61

90f16 THIR  Sat7May22  6f CL6Hcp Good K Stott 35%)3 16 16/1 Point Of Woods 08-11 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:12.93
70f7  DONC Fri22Apr22  5f CL4Hcp Good  CHardie Sgl(l))g 4 25/1 Ancient Times 09-05 st-lbs 5.50L 0:57.44
90of 11 NEWC Mon 28Mar22 5f CL4Hcp Synth K Stott (E%:(E% 4 13/2 Faustus 09-08 st-lbs 5.75L 1:00.42
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FREEDOM FI.YER Trainer Mrs R Carr Barrier 11
Jockey J P Sullivan 130.0kg Prizemoney $11,557
4 year old bunknown Win Range 1225m W&P% 6-17
Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Liberating
Breeder Unknown q1.1. N N0 1.0
Owners Howard Duff Racing And Mrs R Carr :a ree[; g %101 ! 22 I\lclltz'solé.(i 10 :StﬂU4p'03.0000 0 ﬁnd UPO?’leOOl
Colours Emerald green, white stars, emerald green sleeves, black cap, white stars irm U:U-0- ood 4.U-U- oft 4:U-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 10:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  6f Clbhcp Good  J P Sullivan 09-|(t))4 1 True Mason 09-06 st-lbs L
18 st-lbs
40f9  WOLV Thu 19May22 6f 20y CL6Hcp Synth  J P Sullivan 09-|(t))5 9 10/11T1fz11eSZNaiI Gunner 09-04 st-lbs 3.50L
st-Ibs 14.
140f 16 THIR  Sat 7May22  6f CL6Hcp Good T Eaves 09-|(t))7 2 20/11Pl<§i513t Of Woods 08-11 st-Ibs 12.50L
st-lbs 12.
40f8 WOLV Fri29Apr22  6f 20y CL6Hcp Synth  J P Sullivan 09-|(t))6 3 10/11(31I30£Lous Charmer 08-07 st-lbs 1.25L
st-lbs 13.
13 of 14 PONT Mon 11Apr22 5f CL5Hcp Soft J P Sullivan 09-|(t))2 6  22/1 King Of Tonga 09-01 st-Ibs 14.75L 1:06.2
st-lbs
] \ MR FAYEZ Trainer Dylan Cunha Barrier 1
d A Jockey Josephine Gordon 128.0kg Prizemoney $10,820
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Sire Ajaya Dam Yellow Elder
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Dylan Cunha Career 12:0-2-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours White, emerald green seams, diabolo on sleeves, emerald green cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
white star Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  6f Clbhcp Good  J Gordon 09-|(t))2 1 True Mason 09-06 st-Ibs L
18 st-lbs
20f7 BRIG  Tue31May22 6f CL6Hcp Good  J Gordon 09-|(t))2 1 10/3 Doc Sportello 09-03 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:10.84
st-Ibs
30f12 LING Sat21May22 7fCL6Hcp Good  J Gordon 09]%)0 10 8/1 Essme 08-11 st-lbs 2.50L 1:23.69
st-Ibs
40f11 BRIG  Tue 17May22 7f CL6Hcp Good  J Gordon 09-|(t))8 4 12/1 Queen Sarabi 08-09 st-lbs 3.00L 1:21.12
st-Ibs
50f8 CHEL Thu 28Apr22 6f CL6Hcp Synth L Pearson 09-|(t))6 6 12/1 Sir Gregory 09-01 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:12.06
st-Ibs
ARNOLD Trainer Mrs A Duffield Barrier 4
Jockey S A Gray 128.0kg Prizemoney $46,298
7 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 10-43
Sire Equiano Dam Azurinta
gfvjﬁgfsr gh’;';rl‘r(i’rv]"g” patterson, Joyce,Jolly Career 42:4-7-7 12 Mths 111-3-2 1stUp 7:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-2-1
Colours Maroon and’ black diamo;ds, mar’oon cap, black diamond Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:4-3-5 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
iJgL of DONC Sat4jun22  6f Clbhcp Good S AGray 09—|(l))2 4 True Mason 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
50f12 THIR  Sat7May22  5f CL6Hcp Good S AGray 09—|(l))4 11 22/1 Val De Travers 09-07 st-lbs 3.25L 0:59.77
st-Ibs
20f13 NEWC Tue 2Nov21 6f CL6Hcp Synth S AGray 09—|(l))7 3 7/1 Absolute Dream 09-07 st-lbs L 1:11.91
st-Ibs
70f12 NEWC Tue190ct21 5fCL6Hcp Synth S A Gray 09—|(l))3 1 5/1 Birkenhead 09-04 st-lbs 4.25L 0:59.79
st-Ibs
30f10 NEWC Mon 27Sep21 5f CL6Hcp Synth S A Gray 09—|(l))3 2 7/2 Triple Jaye 09-06 st-lbs 1.75L 0:59.4
st-Ibs
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" FE] HARRY'S RIDGE

()
/ =
{ \
L

6 year old b unknown
Sire Acclamation Dam Dani Ridge
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $22,574
W&P% 19-63

Trainer E J Alston
Jockey L Morris 127.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1212m

Owners Mr Laurence Carlisle Career 16:3-3-4 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Colours Emerald green and purple diamonds, yellow sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-2 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  6f Clbhcp Good L Morris 09-|(t))1 18 True Mason 09-06 st-lbs L
18 st-lbs
10of9 NEWC Fri26Mar2l 5f CL6Hcp Synth  J Hart 08]%)2 4 7/2 Harry's Ridge 08-12 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:00.29
st-lbs
1of12 NOTT Wed 4Nov20 5fCL6Hcp Soft H Shaw 08-|(t))9 7 10/3 Harry's Ridge 08-09 st-lbs 0.20L 1:01.63
st-lbs
20f13 NEWC Tue 130ct20 6f CL6Hcp Synth  H Shaw 09-|(t))5 8  9/4 Kilconquhar 09-06 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:12.94
st-lbs
60of 17 REDC Wed 235ep20 6f CL6Hcp Soft J Hart 09-|(t))4 1 5/4 Montalvan 09-10 st-lbs 10.50L 1:14.33
st-lbs
m RATAFIA Trainer M Herrington Barrier 14
Jockey M Harley 122.0kg Prizemoney $1,253
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Iffraaj Dam Aetna
Breeder Unknown Career 60-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Qumers Ingram Racing Firm00-0-0  Good 2000 Soft0:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, black sleeves, red stars frm B:0-0- 00a 2470 ot VUL cavy UL
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Sat4jun22  6f Clohcp Good M Harley 08#}0 14 True Mason 09-06 st-Ibs L
18 st-lbs
60f10 NEWC Tue 14Dec21 6f CL6Hcp Synth T Eaves 08#}0 4 28/1151%rgw6ewhere Secret 09-06 st-lbs 5.75L
st-lbs 2.
80f13 NEWC Fri3Dec2l  1m CL6Hcp Synth T Eaves 09]%1 12 100/1 Local Bay 09-03 st-lbs 12.25L 1:40.87
st-lbs
10 of 13 KEMP  Wed 3Nov21 7f CL6Hcp Synth  SW Kelly 09]%6 2 12/1 Lucayan 09-03 st-lbs 4.75L 1:27.78
st-lbs
60f9 REDC Tue14Sep21 6f CLSNv Good T Eaves 09]%5 50/1 As If By Chance 09-05 st-lbs 5.00L 1:11.51
st-lbs
[, 0@ Trainer D C Griffiths Barrier 20
‘;ﬁ ‘M‘ 21 LUCKY BEGGAR Jockey P Mathers 116.0kg Prizemoney $67,871
11 year old gr unknown Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 7-30
Sire Verglas Dam Lucky Clio
Breeder Unknown 0.1 9.9. 0-3-
G, DmTer e
Colours Beige, pink stars, white sleeves, purple stars, purple and white check cap ~““°" =" ?0 =T Oft 39:5-/~ eavy £U-U-
Firm 1:0-1-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:0-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Sat4jun22  6f Cl6hcp Good P Mathers 08—|(t))4 20 True Mason 09-06 st-Ibs L
18 st-lbs
30f8 BEVE Wed 25May22 5f CL6Hcp Good  FLlarson 09—&)0 5 17/2 Primo 09-01 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:04.35
st-Ibs
60of9 CATT  Fri 20May22 5f CL6Hcp Good L Coughlan 08—|(t))5 5 40/1 Birkenhead 09-04 st-Ibs 6.25L 0:58.72
st-Ibs
80of12 THIR  Sat7May22  5f CL6Hcp Good P Mathers 08—|(t))7 3 40/1 Val De Travers 09-07 st-lbs 6.50L 0:59.77
st-Ibs
70f13 NEWC Tue2Nov21 6f CL6Hcp Synth  J Mason 08—&)2 7 18/11A1t1)59cilute Dream 09-07 st-Ibs 6.75L
st-lbs 1L
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Race 2 European Breeders Fund EBF Maiden Fillies' Stakes (GBB Race) 6f

111y

Prize $13,428. 1st $7,370. 2nd $3,461. 3rd $1,731. 4th $866.
For: 2YO only.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize
1. American Belle (IRE)  Daniel Muscutt J R Fanshawe 3 0:0-0-0 $0
2. A Taste Of Honey (GB) L Morris A Watson 2 0:0-0-0 30
3. Dear Daphne (IRE) Callum Shepherd ~ George Scott X 0:0-0-0 $0
4. Granny B (IRE) Harrison Shaw JJ Quinn X 0:0-0-0 $0
5. Ibiza Love (IRE) B A Curtis H Palmer 13 1:0-0-1 $2,018
6. Lady Roamer (GB) Rowan Scott E Bethell X 0:0-0-0 $0
7. Liftoff (FR) R Havlin J & T Gosden X 0:0-0-0 $0
8. Strictly Dreaming (GB)  Cieren Fallon lan Williams X 0:0-0-0 $0
9. Ti Amo Sempre (IRE) Rossa Ryan Alice Haynes 42 1:0-1-0 $4,484

Race 2 European Breeders Fund EBF Maiden Fillies' Stakes (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

UK: 1:56 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:56 pm
QLD: 10:56 pm

NT: 10:26 pm

SA:10:26 pm

WA: 8:56 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

0% 0% 7
0% 0% 2
0% 0% 9
0% 0% 1
0% 100% 5
0% 0% 3
0% 0% 6
0% 0% 4
0% 100% 8
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AMERICAN BELLE Trainer J R Fanshawe Barrier 7

Jockey Daniel Muscutt 128.0kg
1 year old b unknown

Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Syndicate
Breeder Unknown

Owners Fred Archer Racing - Little Sister FIRST STARTER
Colours Dark blue, maroon epaulets, striped sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f9 DONC Sat4jun22  6f 111y Cl5md Good D Muscutt 09—|(lJ)2 7 Ibiza Love 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
% n Trainer A Watson Barrier 2
A TASTE OF HON EY Jockey L Morris 128.0kg

1 year old b unknown
Sire Harry Angel Dam Gimme Some Lovin
Breeder Unknown

Owners Christopher Wright & Miss Emily Asprey FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal blue, yellow stripe, yellow sleeves, royal blue armlets and star on
yellow cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f9 DONC Sat4Jun22  6f 111y Cl5md Good L Morris 09-|([))2 2 Ibiza Love 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

H DEAR DAPH NE Trainer George Scott Barrier 9

Jockey Callum Shepherd 128.0kg

1 year old b unknown
Sire Tamayuz Dam Rebecca Rolfe
Breeder Unknown

Owners Breen,williams,lilley,rosier & Underwo FIRST STARTER
Colours Dark blue, white stripe, halved sleeves and star on cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 9 DONC Sat4Jun22  6f 111y Cl5md Good  C Shepherd 09-|(t))2 9 Ibiza Love 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

‘,: n GRAN NY B Trainer J J Quinn Barrier 1

Jockey Harrison Shaw 128.0kg
1 year old b unknown
Sire Acclamation Dam Debuetantin
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Lewis Ryan FIRST STARTER

Colours Purple, pink chevron, white sleeves, purple stars, white cap, purple star
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 DONC Sat4Jun22  6f 111y Cl5md Good  H Shaw 09]%2 1 Ibiza Love 09-02 st-Ibs L

st-lbs
H IBIZA I.OVE Trainer H Palmer Barrier 5
Jockey B A Curtis 128.0kg Prizemoney $2,018

1year old b unknown Win Range 1309m W&P% 0-100

Sire U S Navy Flag Dam Ibiza Dream

Breeder Unknown Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths21-0-1 1stUp1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners Roudee Racing N, ) i .
Colours Orange, royal blue disc Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

1of9 DONC Sat4Jun22  6f 111y Cl5md Good B A Curtis 09-|(t))2 5 $5 Ibiza Love 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

30f6 DONC Sat14May22 5fCL4Nv Good R Coakley 09-|(t))2 2 5/1 Parr Fire 09-02 st-lbs 2.50L 1:00.42
st-Ibs

Doncaster | Page 10



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

.': n I.ADY ROAM ER Trainer E Bethell Barrier 3

Jockey Rowan Scott 128.0kg
1 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Royal Eloquence
Breeder Unknown

Owners C Lewis (uk) Ltd FIRST STARTER
Colours Dark green, white chevrons on sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 9 DONC Sat4Jun22  6f 111y CI5md Good R Scott 09—|(lJ)2 3 Ibiza Love 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-1bs

| ""‘-‘, I.I FTOFF Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 6

Jockey R Havlin 128.0kg

1 year old ch unknown
Sire New Bay Dam Borgia's Best
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Thoroughbred Racing Corporation Lt FIRST STARTER
Colours White, dark green stripes on body and sleeves, dark green cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 DONC Sat4Jun22  6f 111y Cl5md Good R Havlin 09-|(t))2 6 Ibiza Love 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

Iﬁ/@%ﬁ) n STRICTLY DREAMING Trainer lan Williams Barrier 4

i /‘ﬁ(‘*‘:\’[‘-\ | Jockey Cieren Fallon 128.0kg
B ~ lyearold b unknown
Sire Oasis Dream Dam Tahaany
Breeder Unknown
Owners Strictly Legal FIRST STARTER
Colours Pink, light green stars, pink sleeves and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 DONC Sat4Jun22  6f 111y Cl5md Good  CFallon 09—|(t))2 4 Ibiza Love 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

Y . . )
n Tl AMO SEM PRE Trainer Alice Haynes Barrier 8

Jockey Rossa Ryan 128.0kg Prizemoney $4,484
1 year old br unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Sire Galileo Gold Dam Best Steps
Breeder Unknown Career 10-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners AMO Racing Limited

Colours Violet, white quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

40f9 DONC Sat4Jun22  6f 111y Cl5md Good R Ryan 09-|(t))2 8 Ibiza Love 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

20f10 RIPO  Sun15May22 6f CLANv Good  RRyan 09-|(t))2 6 5/1151hlosléldvebeenaring 09-07 st-lbs 1.75L
st-lbs 1L
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Race 3 Cazoo Handicap 1m 6f 115y UK: 2:31 pm

Prize $13,077. 1st $6,563. 2nd $3,081. 3rd $1,541. 4th $770. 5th $561. 6th $561. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:31 pm
For: 4YO plus. QLD: 11:31 pm
NT: 11:01 pm

SA: 11:01 pm

WA: 9:31 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Lion Face (IRE) J P Sullivan JJ Quinn x548xs1439 11:2-0-2 $19,568 18% 36% 3 135
2. Gift Of Raaj (IRE) B A Curtis R Fell 1313578114 18:3-2-3 $28231 17% 44% 4 135
SCRATCHED

4. Rhyme Scheme (IRE)  Josephine Gordon P Winks x550125418 24:2-2-4 $20927 8% 33% 7 130
5. Flying Standard (IRE)  Callum Shepherd C F Wall 3515222724 19:3-5-1 $30291 16% 47% 2 128
6. Sociologist (FR) Jack Duern (a3) S Dixon 4157505344 52:5-9-6 $57,622 10% 38% 5 126
7. Red Derek (GB) L Morris L Williamson 2287523566 30:1-5-5 $23166 3% 37% 1 124

Race 3 Cazoo Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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Race Details
UPL of 6 DONC

50f5
40of7
8of9

UPL of 7 MARK

. [ LION FACE

Ty
i
o el

3 year old b unknown
Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Blue Enzian
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $19,568
W&P% 18-36

Trainer J J Quinn
Jockey J P Sullivan 135.0kg
Win Range 2377m - 3217m

. Career 11:2-0-2 12 Mths 9:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Owners Newark Castle Partnership Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 H 10-0-0
Colours Light green, white sleeves, light green stars, white cap irm :0-0- ood 21 ot 2:0-4- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y Cl5hcp Good  J P Sullivan 09-|(t))9 3 Gift Of Raaj 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
SOUT  Mon 25Apr22 2m 0f 102y CL4Hcp Synth T E Whelan 09-|(t))1 4 12/1 Phoenix Aquilus 09-10 st-lbs 7.50L 3:46.19
st-Ibs
PONT Tue5Apr22  2m 2f CL4Hcp Soft T E Whelan 09-|(t))2 2 28/1 Be My Sea 09-05 st-Ibs 5.75L 4:24.53
st-Ibs
HERE  Fri 25Mar22  2m 0f 53y CL4MdH Good A Wedge 10]%)2 0 11/2 Mickydee 10-12 st-Ibs L 4:00.1
st-Ibs
Tue 22Feb22  2m 0f 125y CL4AMdH Heavy H Reed 10]%)2 11/1 Fleurman 10-12 st-lbs L 4:32.15
st-Ibs
F‘ n GIFT OF RAAJ Trainer R Fell Barrier 4
\ Jockey B A Curtis 135.0kg Prizemoney $28,231
6 year old brunknown Win Range 2791m - 3647m W&P% 17-44
Sire Iffraaj Dam Gift Of Spring
Breeder Unknown 2. A 0. q1.1.
e P Commrc ot Greer 18323 12MS 11412 1t Up 6001 d Up 11
Colours Light blue, light blue and white diabolo on sleeves, white cap irm U:U-U- 00 e Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
lof6 DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y ClShcp Good B A Curtis 09]%9 4 $3.6 Gift Of Raaj 09-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
30f6  CATT  Sat28May22 1m 7f 189y CL6Hcp Good  J Peate 09#}3 1 10/33Y2agsgr61in From York 08-11 st-lbs 1.75L
st-lbs 2.
1of11 CATT  Fri20May22 1m 5f 192y CL6Hcp Good  JHart 09]%9 1 28/1 Gift Of Raaj 09-09 st-lbs 0.50L 3:01.52
st-lbs
30f3  WETH Tue3May22 1m 6f CL4Hcp Good B A Curtis 09]%4 2 9/2 Evaluation 09-05 st-lbs 18.50L 3:11.03
st-lbs
70f9 REDC Sat20ct2l  1m 6f CL5Hcp Good R Scott 09]%8 3 10/3 Tajdid 08-12 st-lbs 12.25L 3:02.87
st-lbs
n RHYME SCHEME Trainer P Winks Barrier 7
/ Jockey Josephine Gordon 130.0kg Prizemoney $20,927
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1399m - 1609m W&P% 8-33
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Tidal Moon
Breeder Unknown 9. I1. 0.1- 1.0~
Owners M Simmons, S Sambrook & S Woodcock :a ree(; 5 %202 4 22 Nclltl;izl 13 0 ;stﬂU3p.07.é)11 1 ﬁnd UPOA_BIOOOZ
Colours Emerald green, yellow diamond, diabolo on sleeves and diamond on cap ~ """ V-V V" ?0 T ot >:0-4- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details
UPL of 6 DONC

50f5

12 of 12 WOLV

10of9
20f12

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y Cl5hcp Good  J Gordon 09-04 7 Gift Of Raaj 09-09 st-lbs L
DONC Sat 14May22 1m 2f 43y CL3Hcp Good M Cole ggul)i 5 66/1 Aiming High 08-02 st-lbs 11.00L 2:10.47
Sat 160ct21  1m Of 142y CL6Hcp Synth T Ladd 35”1)8 7 4/1 Bearwith 09-04 st-Ibs L 1:49.19
CHEL  Sat90ct21  1m CL5Hcp Synth T Ladd ggl(l)); 6  16/1 Rhyme Scheme 08-05 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:36.66
LEIC  Mon 20Sep21 1m 0f 53y CL5Hcp Good T Marquand (E%:(Ei 2 11/1 Finery 08-08 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:44.05
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V: EI FLYING STANDARD

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Snow Scene

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hintlesham Racing

Colours White, maroon chevron and armlets, striped cap

Race Details Track
30f6 DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y ClShcp Good
50f6 CHEL Sat14May22 1m 6f CL5Hcp Synth
1of1l SALl  Wed 20Apr22 1m 6f 44y CL6Hcp Good
20f12 WOLV Sat160ct21 2m 0f 120y CL6Hcp Synth
20f12 WOLV Tue 14Sep21 2m 0f 120y CL6Hcp Synth

%° [ socioLoaisT

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Society Rock Dam Fabiola

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rob Massheder, A J Turton & Partners

Colours Black, pink star, halved sleeves and stars on cap

Race Details Track
4of 6 DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y ClShep Good
1of4 PONT Fri27May22 1m 4f CL5Hcp Good
50f11 CATT = Fri20May22 1m 5f 192y CL6Hcp Good
70f11 SOUT  Mon 25Apr22 1m 4f CL6Hcp Synth
12 0f 12 CATT  Tue 260ct21 1m 4f CL4Hcp Soft

©

" [ RED DEREK

5 year old b unknown

Sire Steele Tango Dam Maydream

Breeder Unknown

Owners Jmh Racing Limited

Colours Black, white and red striped sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track
20f6  DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y ClShcp Good
20of5 NOTT Sun22May22 1m 6f CL5Hcp Good
80of9 THIR  Mon 25Apr22 1m 4f CL6Hcp Good
70f9  PONT Tue5Apr22  1m4f CL5Hcp Soft
20f11 REDC Tue2Nov21 1m 6f CL5Hcp Soft

Trainer C F Wall Barrier 2

Jockey Callum Shepherd 128.0kg Prizemoney $30,291

Win Range 2012m - 2857m W&P% 16-47

Career 19:3-5-1 12 Mths 10:1-5-1 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-3-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Shepherd 09-|(t))2 2 Gift Of Raaj 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
G Wood 09-|(t))4 5  6/1 Beggarman 09-11 st-lbs 5.00L 3:02.7
st-Ibs
J Mitchell 09-|(t))3 0 15/2 Flying Standard 09-03 st-Ibs 1.25L 3:08.18
st-Ibs
G Wood 09]%)0 9  3/1 First Charge 10-00 st-lbs 2.50L 3:41.26
st-Ibs
J Mitchell 09-09 9 10/3 Robeam 09-10 st-Ibs 0.75L 3:38.99
st-Ibs
Trainer S Dixon Barrier 5
Jockey Jack Duern 126.0kg Prizemoney $57,622

Jockey
J Duern

J Duern
J Fisher
J Fisher
KT O'neil

Win Range 2234m - 2630m W&P% 10-38

Career 52:5-9-6 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1stUp 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 18:2-3-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 5 Gift Of Raaj 09-09 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

08—&)1 2 11/2 Sociologist 08-11 st-lbs 1.00L 2:40.85

st-lbs

09—|(l))1 9 10/1 Gift Of Raaj 09-09 st-Ibs 3.75L 3:01.52

st-lbs

09—|(l))9 12 16/1 Autonomy 09-05 st-lbs 10.50L 2:36.5

st-lbs
I 08-09 10 14/1 Enthused 10-00 st-Ibs L 2:45.81

st-Ibs
Trainer L Williamson Barrier 1
Jockey L Morris 124.0kg Prizemoney $23,166
Win Range 2050m W&P% 3-37
Career 30:1-5-5 12 Mths 14:0-4-2 1st Up 4.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-2-3  Soft 15:1-3-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

L Morris 08-”1)2 1 Gift Of Raaj 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

L Morris 08-08 6 12/1 Blistering Barney 09-08 st-lbs 3.50L
st-Ibs 3:04.92

E Parkinson 09-|(l))3 1 12/1 Lawmans Blis 09-07 st-lbs 12.50L 2:34.51
st-Ibs

ZWheatley  09-01 7 331 Ma?na Moralia 10-04 st-Ibs 26.00L
st-1bs 2:47.14

KT O'neill 08-”1)1 3 15/2 Bollin Neil 09-05 st-Ibs 1.25L 3:12.62
st-Ibs
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Race 4 Doncaster Racecourse Celebrating The Platinum Jubilee

Handicap 1m 6f 115y

UK: 3:06 pm

Prize $91,962. 1st $47,640. 2nd $22,334. 3rd $11,181. 4th $5,581. 5th $2,795. 6th $1,384. 7th $701. 8th $346.

For: 3YO only.

Horse
1. Giavellotto (IRE)
2. New Comedy (IRE)
3. Achnamara (GB)
4. Salvator Mundi (IRE)

6. Captain Kane (GB)
7. Hoffman (IRE)

8. Sarsons Risk (IRE)

9. Dark Mystery (IRE)
10. Loudspeaker (GB)
11. Levitate (IRE)

12. Hilts (IRE)

Jockey

N Callan

J P Spencer
J Fanning
R Havlin

B A Curtis

William Carver (a3)

Cieren Fallon
L Morris

Callum Shepherd

P Hanagan
Rowan Scott

Trainer

M Botti

C Appleby

M Johnston
J & T Gosden

George Scott
A M Balding
lan Williams
lan Williams
M LW Bell

M Johnston
Jedd O'Keeffe

Last 10
341s1
x41s1
2154513232
1132450

411121137
x515466
x76s73
x365328
x245545
x43s23
x11s737

Career
3:2-0-0
3:2-0-0
9:2-2-2
51-1-1

10:5-1-1
5:1-0-0
4:0-0-1
5:0-1-2
5:0-1-0
4:0-1-2
5:2-0-1

Prize
$19,369
$25,559
$30,038
$15,055

$31,298
$7,076
$2,385
$11,437
$4,460
$14,644
$56,057

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:06 am
QLD: 12:06 am

NT: 11:36 pm

SA: 11:36 pm

WA: 10:06 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
6/% 6/% 11 135
67/% 6/% 6 134
2% 6% 4 132
20% 60% 9 131

SCRATCHED
50% 70% 1 125
20% 20% 2 124
0% 25% 3 122
0% 60% 7 122
0% 20% 8 121
0% 75% 12 120
40% 60% 10 120

Race 4 Doncaster Racecourse Celebrating The Platinum Jubilee Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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/|1 [N GIAVELLOTTO

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Gerika

Breeder Unknown

Owners Scuderia La Tesa Limited

Colours White, light blue stripe, sleeves and cap

Race Details
30f11 DONC

40f6  SAND
lof4 NEWC
1of11 KEMP

Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y Cl2hcp
Fri 22Apr22  1m 2f CL3Hcp
Mon 28Mar22 1m 2f 42y CLANv
Sun 19Dec21 1m 3f CL5Nv

3 NEW COMEDY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Tearless
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details

UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y Cl2hcp
Alllof 8 YORK Fril3May22 1m 3f188y CL3Hcp
1of7 HAYD Sat23Apr22 1m 3f 140y CL3Nv
1of9 SOUT Fri2lJan22  1m 3f23y CL5Nv

' [EJ ACHNAMARA

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Albamara
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Peter Ward

Track
Good

Good
Synth
Synth

Track
Good

Good
Good
Synth

Colours Light blue, yellow star, red sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details
20f11 DONC Sat4Jun22

lof6 BEVE Sat28May22
50f8 YORK Fri 13May22
40f6 LEIC  Sat23Apr22
l1of4 WOLV Mon 3ljan22

1m 6f 115y Cl2hcp
1m 4f 23y CL4Hcp
1m 3f 188y CL3Hcp
1m 3f 179y CL4Hcp
1m 4f 51y CL4Hcp

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Synth

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $19,369
W&P% 67-67

Trainer M Botti
Jockey N Callan 135.0kg
Win Range 2050m - 2212m

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-1 1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N Callan 09-|(t))9 1 Salvator Mundi 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
N Callan 09-|(t))7 3 7/4 Red Vineyard 08-11 st-lbs 4.75L 2:13.02
st-Ibs
N Callan 09-|(t))9 2 11/8 Giavellotto 09-09 st-lbs 3.50L 2:16.51
st-Ibs
D E Hogan 09-02 5 100/1 Giavellotto 09-02 st-lbs 0.75L 2:19.8
st-Ibs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 6
Jockey J P Spencer 134.0kg Prizemoney $25,559
Win Range 2234m - 2341m W&P% 67-67
Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Spencer 09]%8 6 Salvator Mundi 09-05 st-lbs L
st-lbs
L Dettori 09]%7 8  4/1 Al Qareem 09-09 st-Ibs 6.00L 2:31.86
st-lbs
J Doyle 09]%9 2 5/4 New Comedy 09-09 st-Ibs 0.20L 2:34.1
st-lbs
R Winston 09]%2 8  10/3 New Comedy 09-02 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:31.39
st-lbs
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 4
Jockey J Fanning 132.0kg Prizemoney $30,038

Win Range 2435m - 2461m W&P% 22-67

Career 9:2-2-2 12 Mths 10:2-3-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J Fanning 09-06 4 Salvator Mundi 09-05 st-Ibs L

J Hart Sgl(l))g 5  5/2 Achnamara 09-08 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:36.27
R Kingscote ggl(l))i 7 28/1 Al Qareem 09-09 st-lbs 6.50L 2:31.86

A Kirby ggl(l)); 6 4/1 Deciduous 09-02 st-Ibs 10.50L 2:31.64
J Fanning (E%:(EZ 4 4/5 Achnamara 09-07 st-lbs 5.50L 2:36.4
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' [ SALVATOR MUNDI

2 year old b unknown
Sire Galileo Dam Bufera
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr B E Nielsen
Colours Black, yellow cap

Race Details
1of11 DONC

lof 7 LEIC
3of 6 LEIC
20f11 WIND
40f12 KEMP

Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y Cl2hcp
Mon 23May22 1m 3f 179y CL4Hcp
Sat 23Apr22  1m 3f 179y CL4Hcp
Mon 4Apr22  1m 2f CL5Nv

Wed 16Mar22 1m 3f CL5Nv

" [ CAPTAIN KANE

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Ulysses Dam Foundation Filly
Breeder Unknown

Owners Bluestarr Racing & Partners
Colours Orange, dark blue star, white cap

Race Details
40f11 DONC

1of11
10f10
1of11
20f9

Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y Cl2hcp

Wed 25May22 1m 4f CL6Hcp

Fri 20May22 1m 2f 37y CL6Hcp

Tue 17May22 1m 4f 51y CL6Hcp

Fri29Apr22  1m 1f 104y CL6Hcp

RIPO
BATH
WoLv
WoLv

= [ HoFFMAN

2 year old ch unknown

Sire New Bay Dam Nordkappe

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Yippees & Partner

Colours Primrose, black hoop, armlets and cap

Race Details

UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y Cl2hcp
%101‘ 7 CHES Thu5May22 1m 4f 63y CL3Hcp
1of6 BRIG Tue26Apr22 1m 3f198y CL5Hcp
40f9 SOUT Fri2lJan22  1m 3f 23y CL5Nv
6of11 KEMP Sun19Dec2l 1m 3f CL5Nv

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Synth

Track
Good

Good
Good
Synth
Synth

Track
Good

Soft

Good
Synth
Synth

Trainer J & T Gosden
Jockey R Havlin 131.0kg
Win Range 2377m - 2922m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $15,055
W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:2-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Havlin O9-|(t))5 9 $9 Salvator Mundi 09-05 st-lbs L
st-lbs
B D L Sayette 09-|(t))9 7 5/2 Salvator Mundi 09-09 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:32.49
st-lbs
L Dettori O9-|(t))5 1 11/4 Deciduous 09-02 st-lbs 2.50L 2:31.64
st-lbs
R Havlin 09-|(t))5 7 9/2 True Accolade 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:09.71
st-lbs
R Havlin 09-02 12 10/1 Surrey Mist 09-07 st-lbs 4.50L 2:25.1
st-lbs
Trainer George Scott Barrier 1
Jockey B A Curtis 125.0kg Prizemoney $31,298
Win Range 1906m - 2461m W&P% 50-70
Career 10:5-1-1 12 Mths 11:5-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 08]%)3 1 Salvator Mundi 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
B D L Sayette 10—|(l))1 5  7/4 Captain Kane 10-01 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:35.91
st-lbs
D Keenan 09—&)3 3 11/8 Captain Kane 09-13 st-lbs 2.25L 2:12.52
st-lbs
B A Curtis 09—|(l))7 11 15/8 Captain Kane 09-07 st-Ibs 1.75L 2:40.69
st-lbs
L Morris 09-06 1  2/1 Cicely 09-09 st-lbs 0.75L 2:01.88
st-lbs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 2
Jockey William Carver 124.0kg Prizemoney $7,076
Win Range 2394m W&P% 20-20
Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Carver 08-”1)2 2 Salvator Mundi 09-05 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D Probert 08-08 7 41 Temgle Of Artemis 09-07 st-lbs 14.25L
st-Ibs 2:42.4
D Probert 09-|(l))6 6 5/4 Hoffman 09-06 st-Ibs 2.50L 2:31.77
st-lbs
H Turner 09-|(l))2 4 12/1 New Comedy 09-02 st-Ibs 5.25L 2:31.39
st-lbs
D Probert 09-|(l))2 4 15/2 Giavellotto 09-02 st-lbs 11.75L 2:19.8
st-lbs

Doncaster | Page 17



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

/?_:}‘5 n Trainer lan Williams Barrier 3
E\/\ SARSONS RISK Jockey Cieren Fallon 122.0kg Prizemoney $2,385
2 year old gr unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire Caravaggio Dam Pink Damsel
Breeder Unknown Career 40-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Ouners Mr R S Brookhouse Firm00-0-0  Good30-01  Soft10-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue, Pink chevrons, Light Blue sleeves, Yellow cap irm UU-U- ood 5.U-U- oft LU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y Cl2hcp Good  CFallon 08]%)0 3 Salvator Mundi 09-05 st-lbs L
11 st-lbs
70of7 LEIC  Mon 23May22 1m 3f 179y CL4Hcp Good W Buick O9-|(t))4 2 15/2 Salvator Mundi 09-09 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:32.49
st-lbs
60f13 WIND Mon 11Apr22 1m 2f CL5Nv Soft D Egan O9-|(t))3 14 28/1 Maksud 09-03 st-bs 8.50L 2:07.68
st-lbs
70f10 NEWM Thu 23Sep21 1m CL4Md Good  J Doyle O9-|(t))0 4 10/1 Subastar 09-00 st-bs 17.25L 1:36.1
st-lbs
30f14 NEWB Fri13Aug2l 7fClL4Md Good D Probert O9-|(t))5 10 25/1Island Bandit 09-05 st-lbs 3.00L 1:27.36
st-lbs
/C::, n Trainer lan Williams Barrier 7
Q\\‘\ DARK MYSTERY Jockey L Morris 122.0kg Prizemoney $11,437
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-60
Sire Dark Angel Dam Jakonda
Breeder Unknown Career50-12 12 Mths 6:0-12  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Quners Mr R S Brookhouse Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 20-0-1  Soft20-1-1  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Light blue, pink chevrons, light blue sleeves, light blue cap, pink star irm U:U-U- 0od £.U-U- ort 20-1- eavy L.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y Cl2hcp Good L Morris 08]%)0 7 Salvator Mundi 09-05 st-lbs L
11 st-lbs
30f5 SAND Thu 19May22 1m 6f CL4Hcp Good R Ryan 09—|(l))1 2 50/1 Duty Bound 08-13 st-lbs 3.25L 3:06.24
st-lbs
60f7 DONC Fri22Apr22  1m 2f 43y CL4Hcp Good B A Curtis 08]%)1 7 12/1 Wootton'sun 08-10 st-Ibs 25.25L 2:08.01
st-lbs
30f6 NOTT Wed 60ct2l 1m Of 75y CL2Nv Soft B A Curtis 09—|(l))2 5 11/2 Grenoble 09-02 st-Ibs 6.75L 1:48.32
st-lbs
20f6  HAMI Sun19Sep21 1m Of 68y CL5Nv Soft P J Mcdonald 09—|(l))2 3 15/2 Sharvara 09-02 st-lbs 4.00L 1:50.49
st-lbs
I.OU DSPEAKER Trainer M L W Bell Barrier 8
Jockey Callum Shepherd 121.0kg Prizemoney $4,460
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Sire Recorder Dam Daring Aim
g;sﬁgfsfyh”ekg%‘ggn Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Purple, gold braid, scarlet sleeves, black velvet cap, gold fringe Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 20-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y Cl2hcp Good  C Shepherd 08-|(l))9 8 Salvator Mundi 09-05 st-lbs L
11 st-lbs
20f7 SALl  Thu12May22 1m 4f CL5Hcp Good D Egan 09-|(l))6 5  9/4 Udaberri 09-09 st-lbs 0.75L 2:41.87
st-Ibs
40f9 BEVE Wed 13Apr22 1m 2f CL5Hcp Good  C Shepherd 09-|(l))4 5 11/2 Haunted Dream 09-07 st-Ibs 1.50L 2:04.53
st-Ibs
50f8 WOLV Thu210ct2l 1m 0f 142y CL5Nv Synth  C Shepherd 09-|(l))2 6 10/1 Upton Park 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:50.77
st-Ibs
40f9 CHEL Sat25Sep21 1m CL6Md Synth D E Hogan 09-|(l))5 5 5/1 Arclight 09-00 st-lbs 5.75L 1:37.62
st-Ibs
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LEVITATE

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Australia Dam Aoife Alainn
Breeder Unknown

Owners Kingsley Park 20

Colours Royal blue, light green epaulets

Race Details
UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y Cl2hcp
1
40of 5 DONC Sat23Apr22 1m 3f197y CL5Hcp
30f5 PONT Tue5Apr22 1m 2f CL4Md
20f4 CHEL Sat6Nov2l 1m2fCL2
30f8 BATH Wed 130ct21 1m 2f 37y CL5Nv
" [ HILTS

2 year old b unknown

Sire New Bay Dam Creme Anglaise

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ellipsis

Colours Pink, brown sleeves
Race Details
UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y Cl2hcp
11
1of9 MUSS Sat21May22 1m 4f 104y CL3Hcp
1of14 REDC Mon4Apr22 1m 2f CL5Hcp
70f11 THIR  Sat4Sep2l  7f CL4ANv
30f9 THIR  Fri13Aug2l 7f CLANv

Track
Good

Good
Soft

Synth
Good

Track
Good

Good
Soft

Good
Good

Trainer M Johnston Barrier 12

Jockey P Hanagan 120.0kg Prizemoney $14,644

Win Range - W&P% 0-75

Career 4:0-1-2 12 Mths 5:0-1-2  1st Up 2:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Hanagan 08-|(t))8 12 Salvator Mundi 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
F Norton 09-|(t))7 2 3/1 State Legend 09-09 st-lbs 10.25L 2:35.71
st-Ibs
J Hart 09-|(t))5 3 15/2 Sawvy Victory 09-05 st-lbs 6.50L 2:19.83
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-|(t))2 1 17/2 Nations Pride 09-02 st-Ibs 3.00L 2:07.62
st-Ibs
TMarquand  09-02 4  9/1 Nader 09-02 st-Ibs 3.75L 2:11.58
st-Ibs
Trainer Jedd O'Keeffe Barrier 10
Jockey Rowan Scott 120.0kg Prizemoney $56,057
Win Range 2013m - 2509m W&P% 40-60
Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Scott 08]%8 10 Salvator Mundi 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
R Scott 08#)0 2 3/1 Hilts 08-10 st-lbs 0.20L 2:43.2
st-lbs
J Garritty 09]%1 7 2/1 Hilts 09-01 st-lbs L 2:19.32
st-lbs
J Garritty 09-02 14/1 Mg/thical Dancer 09-02 st-lbs 9.25L
st-lbs 1:28.84
J Garritty 09]%2 8  7/1 Tuscan 09-02 st-lbs 7.25L 1:26.97
st-lbs
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Race 5 City Of Doncaster Handicap 1m 2f 43y UK: 3:41 pm

Prize $22,073. 1st $12,116. 2nd $5,688. 3rd $2,846. 4th $1,423. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:41 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 12:41 am
NT: 12:11 am

SA:12:11 am

WA: 10:41 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dubai Souq (IRE) P Hanagan S bin Suroor x551260030 14:3-1-2 $59,547 21% 43% 7 142
2. Prydwen (IRE) Daniel Muscutt George Scott 461151448 7:3-0-0 $20,884 43% 43% 5 140
3. Migdam (FR) Cieren Fallon Sir Michael Stoute 1s117 3:2-0-0 $17,105 67% 67/% 4 128
4. Adjourn (GB) J P Spencer D M Simcock 34s52 3:0-1-0 $6123 0% 33% 2 122
5. Zoom (GB) M Harley R Hannon 2344564 5:0-0-1 $19,588 0% 20% 1 121
6. Tropez Power (IRE) B A Curtis R Hannon x367516s00 10:1-1-2 $15,766 10% 40% 3 120
7. Outsmart (IRE) J P Sullivan Ollie Pears x1215233s2 7:2-3-2 $24335 29% 100% 6 118

Race 5 City Of Doncaster Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Doncaster | Page 20



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

DUBAI SOUQ

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Balsamine
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details Track
UPLof 7 DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 2f 43y CI3hcp Good
50f5 CHEL Thu28Apr22 1m 2f CL3Hcp Synth
10f10 REDC Tue2Nov21 1m 2f CL3Hcp Soft
20f7  YARM Thu 16Sep21 1m 2f 23y CL3Hcp Good
60of6 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 1m 2f 42y CL4Hcp Synth
" [} PRYDWEN
3 year old b unknown
Sire Camelot Dam Honey Hunter
Breeder Unknown
Owners Blue Starr Racing
Colours Orange, dark blue star, white cap
Race Details Track
40of 7 DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 2f43y Ci3hcp Good
60of6 NEWM Fri13May22 1m 2f CL3Hcp Good
lof6 WOLV Sat23Apr22 1m 1f 104y CL5Hcp Synth
lof6 LING Sat16Apr22 1m 2f CL5Hcp Synth
1of14 YARM Tue190ct21 1m 2f 23y CL5Hcp Soft
q
—* Bl miGbAM
- 2 year old b unknown
Sire Zelzal Dam Asyad
Breeder Unknown
Owners Al Shagab Racing
Colours Silver, gold braid, maroon cap, gold tassel
Race Details Track
1of7 DONC Sat4jun22  1m 2f43y Cl3hcp Good
1of9 KEMP Wed 29Sep21 1m CL5Nv Synth
1of12 KEMP Fri3Sep2l  1m CL4Nv Synth
70f9 NOTT Tue 10Aug2l 1m Of 75y CL5Nv Soft

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $59,547
W&P% 21-43

Trainer S bin Suroor
Jockey P Hanagan 142.0kg
Win Range 1739m - 2057m

Career 14:3-1-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-2 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Hanagan 10-|(t))2 7 Migdam 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))5 4 5/2 Greatgadian 09-07 st-lbs 8.75L 2:04.65
st-Ibs
S Cherchi 08]%)2 2 9/4 Dubai Souq 08-12 st-lbs 3.00L 2:10.74
st-Ibs
M Ghiani 09-|(t))5 7 7/1 Forest Falcon 09-04 st-lbs 1.50L 2:10.1
st-Ibs
SBKirrane  10-03 6  7/1 Athmad 09-13 st-bs 7.25L 2:10.51
st-Ibs
Trainer George Scott Barrier 5
Jockey Daniel Muscutt 140.0kg Prizemoney $20,884
Win Range 1906m - 2033m W&P% 43-43
Career 7:3-0-0 12 Mths 83-0-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Muscutt 10—|%0 5 Migdam 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D Muscutt 09]%4 1 11/4 Bad Company 08-12 st-lbs 16.50L 2:03.12
st-lbs
M Ghiani 09#}2 2 4/11 Prydwen 09-12 st-lbs 2.50L 1:59.87
st-lbs
M Ghiani 09]%9 3 5/4 Prydwen 09-09 st-lbs 2.00L 2:03.79
st-lbs
M Ghiani 09-07 4 16/1 Prydwen 09-07 st-lbs 0.50L 2:10.96
st-lbs
Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 4
Jockey Cieren Fallon 128.0kg Prizemoney $17,105

Win Range 1609m - 2051m W&P% 67-67

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 43-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

C Fallon 09-02 4  $5.5 Migdam 09-02 st-lbs L

R L Moore 35'83 1 1/5Migdam 09-09 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:40.84

R Kingscote (%l(l))i 6 9/1 Migdam 09-01 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:40.76

R Kingscote (E%:(E% 7/1 Typewriter 09-00 st-lbs 8.25L 1:47.17
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' |1 ADJOURN

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Postponed Dam Micaela's Moon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Never Say Die Partnership

Colours Black and orange (quartered), white sleeves, black cap

Trainer D M Simcock Barrier 2

Jockey J P Spencer 122.0kg Prizemoney $6,123

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1st Up 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f7 DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 2f43y Cl3hcp Good  J P Spencer 08]%)0 2 Migdam 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
40f14 NEWC Tue 10May22 1m 2f 42y CL5Md Synth  J P Spencer 09-|(t))7 13 9/4 Royal Scandal 09-02 st-lbs 2.75L 2:14.02
st-Ibs
50f10 NEWM Thu 23Sep21 1m CL4Md Good  J P Spencer 09-|(t))0 2 8/1 Subastar 09-00 st-lbs 2.25L 1:36.1
st-Ibs
20f5 CHES Fri10Sep21  7f127y CLANv Good S M Levey 09-|(t))0 4 14/1 Artaois 09-00 st-lbs 2.50L 1:35.27
st-Ibs
H ZOOM Trainer R Hannon Barrier 1
Jockey M Harley 121.0kg Prizemoney $19,588
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Sire Adaay Dam The Giving Tree
gfvjﬁgfsr,\ljlfr‘fm‘o ] Career 50-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Red, emerald green triple diamond, armlets and diamond on cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f7 DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 2f43y Cl3hcp Good M Harley 08]%9 1 Migdam 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
30f12 NEWB Sat14May22 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good  TH Hansen 08]%8 13 25/1 Israr 09-05 st-lbs 0.50L 2:05.8
st-lbs
40of7  GOOD Fri29Apr22  1m CL4Hcp Good P J Dobbs 09]%3 4 9/21L3aSV\{gul Command 09-03 st-lbs 3.25L
st-lbs 36,
40f17 NEWB Sat16Apr22 1m CLAMd Good P JDobbs 09]%5 12 22/1 My Prospero 09-05 st-lbs 4.75L 1:38.54
st-lbs
60of28 NEWM Sat20ct21  6fCL2 Good S M Levey 08#}1 19  20/1 Tatsumaki 08-11 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:14.09
st-lbs
Rt n TROPEZ POWER Trainer R Hannon Barrier 3
Jockey B A Curtis 120.0kg Prizemoney $15,766
2 year old b unknown Win Range 1906m W&P% 10-40
Sire Cotai Glory Dam Warm Welcome
g;sﬁgfs’mg“ggvvc‘er Racing Co L1d Career 10:1-1-2 12 Mths 11:1-1-2 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Colours Royal blue, white hoop, striped sleeves, white cap, royal blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 50-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof 7 DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 2f 43y Cl3hcp Good B A Curtis 08-08 3 Migdam 09-02 st-Ibs L

30f5 WOLV Tue 17May22 1m 0f 142y CL3Hcp Synth B A Curtis ggl(l))s 3 17/2 Yonafis 09-02 st-lbs 1.00L 1:49.62

6of 7 DONC Sat30Apr22 1m CL3Hcp Good  THHansen (%l(l)); 5 22/1 Barley 09-07 st-lbs 2.00L 1:40.54

70f 7 DONC Fri22Apr22  1m 2f 43y CL4Hcp Good R Ryan 35'82 4 6/1 Wootton'sun 08-10 st-Ibs 30.75L 2:08.01
1of8 WOLV Tue23Nov2l 1m 1f 104y CL4 Synth T H Hansen (%l(l))i 8  20/1 Tropez Power 09-01 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:59.7

st-Ibs
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2 year old gr unknown

Sire Outstrip Dam Mi Rubina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Jo-co Partnership

Colours Black, white seams, black sleeves, white spots and cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 7 DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 2f 43y Cl3hcp Good
10f10 BEVE Tue 10May22 1m 2f CL5Hcp Good
20f9 BEVE Wed 13Apr22 1m 2f CL5Hcp Good
1of7 NEWC Wed 16Mar22 1m CL6Md Synth
20f8 WOLV Thu210ct2l 1m 0f 142y CL5Nv Synth

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $24,335
W&P% 29-100

Trainer Ollie Pears
Jockey J P Sullivan 118.0kg
Win Range 1614m - 2000m

Career 7:2-3-2 12 Miths 8:2-3-2 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Sullivan 08-|(t))6 6 Migdam 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B Robinson 09]%)0 7 7/2 Outsmart 09-10 st-Ibs L 2:03.6
st-Ibs
B Robinson 09-|(t))7 8  5/1 Haunted Dream 09-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:04.53
st-Ibs
B Robinson 08]%)1 1 6/4 Outsmart 08-11 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:42.2
st-Ibs
B Robinson 09-|(t))2 5 10/1 Upton Park 09-02 st-lbs L 1:50.77
st-Ibs
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Race 6 Free Tips Daily On attheraces.com Novice Stakes (GBB Race) 5f UK: 4:16 pm

Prize $13,428. 1st $7,370. 2nd $3,461. 3rd $1,731. 4th $866. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:16 am

For: 3YO plus. QLD: 1:16 am
NT: 12:46 am

SA: 12:46 am

WA: 11:16 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Abu Malek (IRE) Daniel Muscutt K'P De Foy 2s1 1:1-0-0 $5484 100% 100% 1 144
2. Gannon Glory (IRE) Harrison Shaw D Carroll 31s7 2:1-0-0 $7,269 50% 50% 4 137
3. Dawson Lane (GB) P Hanagan Miss J A Camacho 4455 2:0-0-0 $823 0% 0% 2 132
4, Sheikh Maz Mahood Zak Wheatley (a5) D Carroll x44 2:0-0-0 $1677 0% 0% 5 130

(IRE)

5. Superstar Dj (GB) E J Walsh R Spencer xs47 2:0-0-0 $832 0% 0% 6 130
6. Cotai West (IRE) S A Gray K'A Ryan 133253 4:0-1-3 $7416 0% 100% 3 125
SCRATCHED

Race 6 Free Tips Daily On attheraces.com Novice Stakes (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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J=0 M ABU MALEK

3 year old b unknown
Sire Acclamation Dam Brunch Bellini
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah
Colours White, gold braid, green sleeves, green cap with gold tassel

Race Details Track
20f6  DONC Sat4Jun22  5fCl5nv Good
1of12 DONC Sat15May21 6f CL5Nv Soft
5 2 3 GANNON GLORY
a

2 year old b unknown

Sire Cotai Glory Dam Folegandros Island

Breeder Unknown

Owners Northern Marking Ltd

Colours Yellow, purple and yellow chevrons on sleeves, purple cap
Race Details Track
3of6 DONC Sat4Jun22  5fCl5nv Good
1of11 PONT Mon 11Apr22 5f CL5Md Soft
70f11 YORK Fri80ct21  5f CL3Nv Soft

3 year old b unknown

Sire Mayson Dam Corps De Ballet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David W Armstrong

Colours Red, red cap, white spots
Race Details Track
40f6  DONC Sat4Jun22  5fCl5nv Good
40f8 WOLV Tue 17May22 6f 20y CL5Nv Synth
50f9 DONC Sat26Jun2l 6f CL5Md Good
}>( [E SHEIKH MAZ MAHOOD

2 year old br unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam All In Green
Breeder Unknown

Owners Four Juniperus

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $5,484
W&P% 100-100

Trainer K P De Foy
Jockey Daniel Muscutt 144.0kg
Win Range 1209m

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Muscutt 10-|(t))4 1 Cotai West 08-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B Garritty 09-02 2 16/1 Abu Malek 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:15.57
st-Ibs
Trainer D Carroll Barrier 4
Jockey Harrison Shaw 137.0kg Prizemoney $7,269

Colours White, emerald green star, black sleeves, red cap, emerald green star

Race Details Track
UPL of 6 DONC Sat4Jun22  5f Cl5nv Good
40f12 LEIC  Mon 16May22 5f CL5Md Good
4of 5 MUSS Wed 27Apr22 5f CL5Md Good

Win Range 1009m W&P% 50-50

Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Shaw 09#)1 4 Cotai West 08-13 st-lbs L
st-lbs
H Shaw 09]%3 5 14/1 Gannon Glory 09-03 st-lbs 1.50L 1:06.99
st-lbs
H Shaw 09-02 7 28/1 Barbanera 08-11 st-Ibs 9.00L 1:00.71
st-Ibs
Trainer Miss J A Camacho Barrier 2
Jockey P Hanagan 132.0kg Prizemoney $823
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Hanagan 09-|(t))6 2 Cotai West 08-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C Beasley O9-|(t))8 1 22/1 Rattling 08-13 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:14.63
st-Ibs
T Hamilton 09-00 5 17/2 Zaammit 09-05 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:11.53
st-Ibs
Trainer D Carroll Barrier 5
Jockey Zak Wheatley 130.0kg Prizemoney $1,677
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Z Wheatley 09-|([))4 5 Cotai West 08-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 09-|([))7 6 33/1 Sacred Jewel 09-02 st-Ibs 5.50L 0:58.56
st-Ibs
H Shaw 09-|([))2 4 11/2 Princess Karine 08-11 st-lbs 6.75L 1:00.8
st-Ibs
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4 £ BSUPERSTAR D)

2 year old b unknown

Sire Time Test Dam Excello

Breeder Unknown

Owners Phil Cunningham

Colours White, grey sleeves, black stars, black cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 6 DONC Sat4Jun22  5f Cl5nv Good
40of 5 CHEL Thu9Sep21  6f CL5Nv Synth
70f9 NEWM Sat 28Aug2l 6f CLANv Good

2 3 coral wesT

2 year old b unknown

Sire Cotai Glory Dam Capote West
Breeder Unknown

Owners Clara Stud & Partner

Jockey
E J Walsh

A Villiers
A Villiers

Colours Purple, beige and purple chevrons on sleeves, purple cap, beige diamond

Race Details Track
lof6 DONC Sat4Jun22  5fCl5nv Good
30f9 CATT  Fri20May22 6f CL5Md Good
30f10 WOLV Fri6May22  5f 21y CL5Nv Synth
20f8 WOLV Mon 18Apr22 5f 21y CL6Md Synth
30f9 BEVE Wed 15Sep21 5f CL5Md Soft

Jockey
S A Gray

T Eaves
T Eaves
S A Gray

T Eaves

Trainer R Spencer Barrier 6
Jockey E J Walsh 130.0kg Prizemoney $832
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-04 6 Cotai West 08-13 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

2?-'?2 5 33/1 Harb 09-05 st-lbs 9.75L 1:11.93

09-05 7  28/1 Manaccan 09-05 st-lbs 11.25L 1:12.12

st-lbs
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 3
Jockey S A Gray 125.0kg Prizemoney $7,416
Win Range 1009m W&P% 0-100
Career 4:0-1-3 12 Mths 5:1-1-3  1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-13 3  $4.4 Cotai West 08-13 st-lbs L

35'85 7 6/1Sir Robin 09-07 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:12.61
Sglﬁ 2 5/1 Phinow 09-04 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:00.19
Sglﬁ 3 4/1Time Shadow 08-11 st-lbs 0.75L 1:01.11
(E%:lié 10 9/1 Lady Raeburn 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L 1:04.55
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Race 7 Cazoo Novice Stakes (GBB Race) 7f UK: 4:51 pm

Prize $13,428. 1st $7,370. 2nd $3,461. 3rd $1,731. 4th $866. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:51 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 1:51 am
NT: 1:21 am

SA:1:21 am

WA: 11:51 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Fuego (GB) E J Walsh R Spencer x00 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 133
2. Island Of Skye (GB) B A Curtis L Wadham X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 133
3. Let Em Have It (IRE) KT O'Neill Alice Haynes xs23 2:0-1-1 $5196 0% 100% 1 133
4. Mount Athos (GB) Rossa Ryan J Tate 4s2 1.0-1-0 $3248 0% 100% 7 133
5. Red Rambler (GB) Cieren Fallon Sir Michael Stoute 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 133
6. Royal Parade (IRE) R Havlin J & T Gosden 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 133
1. Superior Council (IRE)  J Garritty R A Fahey xsb4 2:0-0-0 $897 0% 0% 4 133
8. Thesis (GB) J P Spencer R Charlton 22253 3:0-2-1 $11,295 0% 100% 6 133
9. Gharbeyih (GB) Jack Duern (a3) S Dixon X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 128

Race 7 Cazoo Novice Stakes (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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2 year old b unknown

Sire Cityscape Dam La Pantera

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Aidan Cunningham

Colours White, orange sleeves, black stars, black cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 9 DONC Sat4Jun22  7f Cl5nv Good
10 0f 12 CHEL  Sat 14May22 7f CL5Nv Synth
10 of 10 NOTT  Wed 6Apr22  1m Of 75y CL5Nv Soft

/IR EA ISLAND OF SKYE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Ribchester Dam Bonnie Brae

Breeder Unknown

Owners Davenport, Elsworth & Ten Green Bottle

Colours Purple, emerald green striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 DONC Sat4jun22  7fCl5nv Good
[* 7 I LET EM HAVE IT
~ 2year old b unknown

Sire Ribchester Dam Genuine Quality

Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park LXVIIl & V De Sousa

Colours Light blue, orange epaulets
Race Details Track
UPL of 9 DONC Sat4Jun22  7f Cl5nv Good
20f7 NEWC FridFeb22  7f CL5Nv Synth
30f11 LING Tue4Jan22  7f CL5Nv Synth

~ 2year old b unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Ceaseless

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Colours Yellow, dark blue seams, yellow cap
Race Details Track
40f9 DONC Sat4Jun22  7fCl5nv Good
20f10 DONC Sun27Mar22 7f CL5Nv Good

Trainer R Spencer Barrier 5
Jockey E J Walsh 133.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
E J Walsh 09-|(t))7 5 Red Rambler 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
H Turner 09-|(t))0 3 11/1 Lila Girl 08-13 st-lbs 12.25L 1:26.16
st-Ibs
H Doyle 09-05 4  25/1 Barley 09-05 st-lbs 9.75L 1:51.98
st-Ibs
Trainer L Wadham Barrier 9
Jockey B A Curtis 133.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 09-07 9 Red Rambler 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer Alice Haynes Barrier 1
Jockey K'T O'Neill 133.0kg Prizemoney $5,196
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 220-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
KT O'neill 09-|([))7 1 Red Rambler 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
KT O'neill 09-|(l))5 2 9/4 Beattie Is Back 09-05 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:32.41
st-Ibs
KT O'neill 09-05 9 18/1 Vespasian 09-05 st-lbs 1.00L 1:25.19
st-Ibs
Trainer J Tate Barrier 7
Jockey Rossa Ryan 133.0kg Prizemoney $3,248
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:.0-1-0 12 Mths 220-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ryan O9—|(tJ)7 7 Red Rambler 09-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D Tudhope 09-05 8 14/1 Dawn Of Liberation 09-05 st-Ibs 3.00L
st-1bs 1:26.82
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" | RED RAMBLER

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Iffraaj Dam Blushing Rose

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sir Evelyn De Rothschild

Colours Dark blue, yellow cap
Race Details

10of9 DONC Sat4Jun22  7fCl5nv

I3 ROYAL PARADE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Supreme Occasion
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details

30f9 DONC Sat4jun22  7fCl5nv
SUPERIOR COUNCIL
2 year old b unknown
Sire Kodiac Dam Odyssee

Breeder Unknown
Owners Clipper Logistics
Colours Grey

Race Details
UPL of 9 DONC Sat4Jun22  7f Cl5nv
50f13 NEWC Fri3Dec21  6f CL5Nv

40f15 REDC Mon 250ct21 6f CL5Nv

VA4 ElTHEsIs

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kingman Dam Nimble Thimble

Breeder Unknown

Owners Juddmonte

Colours Green, pink sash and cap, white sleeves

Race Details
20f9 DONC Sat4Jun22

20f11 LING Tue3May22 1m CL5Nv
20f17 NEWB Sat16Apr22 1m CLAMd
3of 11 SAND Thu22Jul21 7fCL4Md

7f Cl5nv

[EJ GHARBEYIH

2 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Shargeyih

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Chappell

Colours Red, royal blue stars, red cap
Race Details

UPLof 9 DONC Sat4Jun22  7f Cl5nv

Track
Good

Track
Good

Track
Good

Synth
Soft

Track
Good

Synth
Good
Good

Track
Good

Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 3
Jockey Cieren Fallon 133.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Fallon 09-07 3 $11.4 Red Rambler 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 2
Jockey R Havlin 133.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Havlin 09-07 2 Red Rambler 09-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 4
Jockey J Garritty 133.0kg Prizemoney $897
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Garritty O9—|(tJ)7 4 Red Rambler 09-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
K Shoemark O9—|(lJ)5 14 11/2 Tiber Flow 09-05 st-lbs 7.50L 1:13.
st-lbs
K Shoemark  09-02 8  4/1 Em?eror Caradoc 09-02 st-Ibs 3.75L
st-lbs 1:12.36
Trainer R Charlton Barrier 6
Jockey J P Spencer 133.0kg Prizemoney $11,295
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 3:0-2-1 12 Mths 4:0-3-1  1st Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Spencer 09-|(t))7 6 Red Rambler 09-07 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))7 3 1/2 Awaal 09-07 st-lbs L 1:36.58
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))5 2 5/2 My Prospero 09-05 st-lbs 1.25L 1:38.54
st-Ibs
R Kingscote  09-05 12 3/1 Zechariah 09-05 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:30.29
st-Ibs
Trainer S Dixon Barrier 8
Jockey Jack Duern 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Duern 09-02 8 Red Rambler 09-07 st-lbs L

st-Ibs
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2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
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Race 8 Sky Sports Racing HD Virgin 535 Handicap (Str) 1m

UK: 5:21 pm

Prize $18,134. 1st $9,339. 2nd $4,384. 3rd $2,193. 4th $1,096. 5th $561. 6th $561.
For: 3YO only.

Horse

1. Gatecrasher Girl (GB)

2. Tarbaan (IRE)
3. Aguaplano (GB)
4, Cephalus (GB)

5. Galileo Glass (IRE)
6. Augmentarium (IRE)
7. Sharp Distinction (GB)

8. Pangloss (GB)
9. Lucia Joy (GB)
10. Forgivable (GB)

Jockey

B A Curtis
Callum Shepherd
N Callan

P Hanagan
Daniel Muscutt
Rossa Ryan
Cieren Fallon
M Harley

J P Spencer

D Fentiman

Trainer

W J Knight
A Murphy

M Botti
CHills
Joseph Parr
D Loughnane
D K Ivory
AKing

G Boughey
T D Easterby

Last 10
1115699
31416
21225530
x7s1111s73
x8424s54121
451753
xs236
x812356659
x51232
xs5454

Career
5:2-0-0
4:2-0-0
6:1-2-1
11:4-0-1
11:2-2-0
3:1-0-1
3:.0-1-1
7:1-1-1
5:1-2-1
4:0-0-0

Race 8 Sky Sports Racing HD Virgin 535 Handicap (Str): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$11,762
$20,245
$13,441
$24,598
$19,623

$8,441
$4,723
$9,598
$18,885
$1,182

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:21 am

W%
40%
50%
17%
36%
18%
33%

0%
14%
20%

0%

QLD: 2:21 am
NT: 1:51 am
SA: 1:51 am

WA: 12:21 am

P% Bar Wgt
40% 7 135
5% 9 134

67% 10 132
45% 3 132
36% 2 132
67% 8 131
67% 5 130
3% 4 129
80% 1 128

0% 6 128
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GATECRASHER GIRL

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Parsnip
Breeder Unknown

Owners Chasemore Farm

Colours emerald green, mauve cap

Race Details Track
10f10 DONC Sat4Jun22  1m Cldhcp Good
1of7 WOLV Fri6May22  1m 0f 142y CL6Hcp Synth
1of7 NOTT Tue26Apr22 1m 0f 75y CL5Hcp Good
60f13 NEWM Sat300ct21 7f CL4ANv Good
90f14 KEMP Tue50ct21  7f CL5Md Synth

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Tamayuz Dam Rocana

Breeder Unknown

Owners Constellation Syndicate & Partner

Colours Black, yellow stars on sleeves, black cap, yellow star
Race Details Track
30f10 DONC Sat4Jun22  1m Cldhcp Good
1of11 NEWM Thu 12May22 1m CL4Hcp Good
40f11 REDC Mon4Apr22 1m 2f CL5Nv Soft
10f10 WOLV Fri25Feb22  1m 1f 104y CL5Md Synth
60f11 SOUT Fri1lFeb22 1m CL5Md Synth

' [EJ AGUAPLANO

2 year old b unknown

Sire Outstrip Dam lle Flottante

Breeder Unknown

Owners Les Boyer Partnership

Colours Emerald green, white epaulets, white cap

Race Details Track
20f10 DONC Sat4Jun22  1m Cldhcp Good
10f10 REDC Mon 16May22 1m CL6Md Good
20f10 BATH Thu 14Apr22 1m CL6Nv Soft

20f8 WOLV Tue29Mar22 1m 1f 104y CL5Hcp Synth
50f7 LING Sat8Jan22  1m 2f CL6Md Synth

Trainer W J Knight Barrier 7
Jockey B A Curtis 135.0kg Prizemoney $11,762
Win Range 1609m - 1739m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:3-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 09-|(t))9 7 $3.8 Gatecrasher Girl 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
H Doyle 10-02 4 4/7 Gatecrasher Girl 10-02 st-Ibs 1.00L
st-Ibs 1:48.67
D Tudhope  08-12 7  7/2 Gatecrasher Girl 08-12 st-lbs 2.25L
st-Ibs 1:45.39
H Doyle 09-|(t))0 7 28/1 Bermuda 09-00 st-lbs 6.75L 1:27.48
st-Ibs
S W Kelly 09-00 11 200/1 Laasudood 09-05 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:29.45
st-Ibs
Trainer A Murphy Barrier 9
Jockey Callum Shepherd 134.0kg Prizemoney $20,245

Win Range 1609m - 1906m W&P% 50-50

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Shepherd 09]%8 9 Gatecrasher Girl 09-09 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
S Cherchi 09]%4 8  11/1 Tarbaan 09-04 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:39.42
st-lbs
C Shepherd 09]%0 1 8/1 Nicholas George 08-09 st-lbs 7.25L 2:18.5
st-lbs
C Shepherd 08]%7 3 7/1 Tarbaan 08-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:02.52
st-lbs
Clee 09-05 6 28/1 Government 09-05 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:41.51
st-lbs
Trainer M Botti Barrier 10
Jockey N Callan 132.0kg Prizemoney $13,441

Jockey
N Callan

D E Hoga
N Callan
N Callan
H Doyle

Win Range 1608m W&P% 17-67

Career 6:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-3-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-06 10 Gatecrasher Girl 09-09 st-lbs L

n 35'82 6 10/11 Aguaplano 09-04 st-lbs 1.75L 1:40.81
3}3”1)5 7 9/4 Bella Veneta 08-08 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:43.84
ggl(l))g 7 15/2 Spy 09-09 st-lbs 1.00L 2:01.22
(E%:(EE 4 10/11 Reticent 08-00 st-lbs 2.50L 2:06.11
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|3 CEPHALUS

2 year old b unknown

Sire Cable Bay Dam Angels Wings
Breeder Unknown

Owners Jerry Hinds & Philip Herbert

Colours Mauve and black (quartered), mauve sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  1m Cldhcp Good
10
70f7 DONC Sat30Apr22 1m CL3Hcp Good
1of4 NEWC Thu20Jan22 1m CL5Hcp Synth
l1of5 NEWC Thuo6Jan22  1m CL5Hcp Synth
1of13 SOUT Wed 29Dec21 1m CL6 Synth

2 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Gold Dam Tahoo

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P Glass

Colours Emerald green and black stripes, hooped sleeves
Race Details Track
UPLof DONC Sat4jun22  1m Cldhcp Good
10
80f10 WOLV Thu 19May22 7f 36y CL4Hcp Synth
40of 7 RIPO  Thu 14Apr22 1m CL4Hcp Soft
20f13 WIND Mon4Apr22 1m 0f 31y CL5Hcp Good
4of 7 WOLV Sat12Mar22 7f 36y CL4Hcp Synth

2 year old ch unknown

Sire New Bay Dam Scatina

Breeder Unknown

Owners David Lowe and Mrs M Cantillon

Colours Emerald green, black armlets, black cap
Race Details Track
40f10 DONC Sat4Jun22  1m Cldhcp Good
1of13 KEMP Wed 200ct21 7f CL5Nv Synth
70f13 WOLV Mon 20Sep21 6f 20y CL5Md Synth
30f8 DONC Sat5Jun2l  6f 111y CL5Md Good

Trainer C Hills Barrier 3

Jockey P Hanagan 132.0kg Prizemoney $24,598

Win Range 1408m - 1621m W&P% 36-45

Career 11:4-0-1 12 Mths 12:4-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Hanagan 09-|(t))6 3 Gatecrasher Girl 09-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 08]%)2 7 9/1 Barley 09-07 st-lbs 4.25L 1:40.54
st-Ibs
P J Mcdonald 09-|(t))7 3 3/1 Cephalus 09-07 st-lbs 2.00L 1:49.3
st-Ibs
M Ghiani 09-|(t))2 1 evens Cephalus 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:39.25
st-Ibs
M Ghiani 09-06 4  5/2 Cephalus 09-06 st-bs 3.00L 1:44.98
st-Ibs
Trainer Joseph Parr Barrier 2
Jockey Daniel Muscutt 132.0kg Prizemoney $19,623

Win Range 1209m - 1608m W&P% 18-36

Career 11:2-2-0 12 Mths 12:2-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Muscutt 09]%6 2 Gatecrasher Girl 09-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
B A Curtis 09]%7 7 13/2 Giewont 09-06 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:27.83
st-lbs
B A Curtis 09]%3 6  6/4 Blenheim Boy 09-07 st-Ibs 16.50L 1:47.25
st-lbs
C Fallon 09]%8 14 9/2 Thunder Queen 09-04 st-Ibs L 1:41.65
st-lbs
J Watson 09-01 8  9/2 Meng Tian 09-04 st-lbs 4.25L 1:27.54
st-lbs
Trainer D Loughnane Barrier 8
Jockey Rossa Ryan 131.0kg Prizemoney $8,441
Win Range 1408m W&P% 33-67
Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 41-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ryan 09-|(l))5 8 Gatecrasher Girl 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
P Cosgrave 09-|(l))0 13 10/1 Augmentarium 09-00 st-lbs 0.30L 1:30.16
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-|(l))0 11 11/2 Benefit 09-00 st-lbs 5.50L 1:14.25
st-Ibs
P Cosgrave 09-|(l))0 2 18/1 Allayaali 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:21.54
st-Ibs
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B A SHARP DISTINCTION

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Tamayuz Dam Pin Cushion

Breeder Unknown

Owners Solario Racing (berkhamsted)
Colours Maroon, pink seams and armlets

Race Details

UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  1m Cldhcp
%Oof 13 KEMP  Sun 19Dec21 1m CL5Nv
30f12 KEMP Fri290ct21  7f CL5Nv
60f14 KEMP Tue50ct21  7f CL5Md

s &+ [ rancLoss

2 year old b unknown

Sire Havana Gold Dam Fantastic Santanyi
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Robin Mathew

Track
Good

Synth
Synth
Synth

Colours Yellow, black and yellow hooped sleeves, yellow cap, black spots

Race Details

UPLof DONC Sat4jun22  1m Cldhcp

éoof 11 GOOD Fri20May22 1m CL4Hcp

1of9 WOLV Wed 27Apr22 1m 0f 142y CL6Nv
20f7 SOUT FrilApr22  1m CL5Hcp

30f8 WOLV Thu17Mar22 1m 0f 142y CL5Hcp

IIF Bwaa oy

2 year old b unknown

Sire Ulysses Dam Synergy
Breeder Unknown

Owners Nick Bradley Racing 50

Track
Good

Soft

Synth
Synth
Synth

Trainer D K Ivory Barrier 5
Jockey Cieren Fallon 130.0kg Prizemoney $4,723
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3:0-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CFallon O9-|(t))4 5 Gatecrasher Girl 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C Fallon 09-|(t))3 7 9/1 Julia Augusta 09-00 st-lbs 2.25L 1:40.62
st-Ibs
R Winston O9-|(t))2 2 2/1 Last Hoorah 09-09 st-lbs 1.50L 1:28.57
st-Ibs
R Winston 09-05 12 125/1 Laasudood 09-05 st-lbs 2.75L 1:29.45
st-lbs
Trainer A King Barrier 4
Jockey M Harley 129.0kg Prizemoney $9,598
Win Range 1739m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Harley 09—|(l))3 4 Gatecrasher Girl 09-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R Ryan 08-13 11  12/1 Lawful Command 09-06 st-Ibs 5.00L
st-1bs 1:43.38
M Harley 09—|(l))0 1 2/1 Pangloss 09-00 st-lbs 2.50L 1:48.74
st-lbs
M Harley 09—|(l))7 5 85/40 Nordhalla 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:41.74
st-lbs
H Doyle 09-05 8 14/1 Phantasy Mac 08-10 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:48.05
st-Ibs
Trainer G Boughey Barrier 1
Jockey J P Spencer 128.0kg Prizemoney $18,885

Colours White, black seams, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black star

Race Details

UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  1m Cldhcp

%Oof6 NEWM Thu 12May22 1m CL5Hcp
1of9 THIR  Sat30Apr22 7fCL4Md

20f12 WOLV Sat9Apr22  7f 36y CL5Nv
30f6 WOLV Sat2Apr22  1m 0Of 142y CL5Nv

Track
Good

Good
Good
Synth
Synth

Win Range 1408m W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-2-1 1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J P Spencer 09-|(l))2 1 Gatecrasher Girl 09-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

W Buick 09-|(l))9 2 11/4 Reel Rosie 09-06 st-Ibs 16.50L 1:38.36
st-lbs

S H James 08-”1)3 8 9/2 Lucia Joy 08-13 st-lbs 1.25L 1:25.46
st-Ibs

J Doyle 08-11 5 11/8 Another Romance 08-11 st-lbs 8.50L
st-Ibs 1:27.26

B A Curtis 09-|(l))0 5 7/2 Eshtora 09-00 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:51.54
st-Ibs
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+ ]2 [ ForGIVABLE

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Iffraaj Dam All For Laura

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B Guerin & Habton Racing

Colours White, red stripe, hooped sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof DONC Sat4Jun22  1m Cldhcp Good
%Oof 13 YORK Sat90ct21  7f CL3Nv Soft

40f13 AYR  Fril7Sep21  7f 50y CLANv Good
50f16 THIR  Fri13Aug2l 6f CLANv Good
40f11 HAYD Fril6Jul2l  6f CL4NvV Good

Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 6

Jockey D Fentiman 128.0kg Prizemoney $1,182

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Fentiman 09-|(t))2 6 Gatecrasher Girl 09-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

T Eaves 09-|(t))2 14 10/1 Blenheim Boy 09-02 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:29.67
st-Ibs

D Allan 09-|(t))5 3/1 Green Team 09-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:29.56
st-Ibs

D Allan 09-02 2 9/4 Magbe Even Never 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L
st-Ibs 1:11.37

D Fentiman 09-|(t))5 6 28/1 Global Wisdom 09-05 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:14.56
st-Ibs
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